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Chart 1 Seasonally and exchange rate adjusted net new borrowing by non-financial corporations 
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Chart 2 Real growth of non-financial corporations’ outstanding borrowing1 
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1 Transactions-based growth rate (see the Methodological notes). 



Chart 3 Seasonally and exchange rate adjusted net new borrowing by households 
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Chart 4 Real growth of households’ outstanding borrowing2, 3 
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2 Transactions-based growth rate (see the Methodological notes).  
3 For an interpretation of the trend plotted on the chart, see the Methodological notes.  
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Chart 5 Outstanding forint, euro and Swiss franc-denominated housing loans of households 
Foreign currency data are calculated at the MNB’s current middle exchange rates 
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Chart 6 Outstanding forint, euro and Swiss franc-denominated housing loans of households 
Calculated at the MNB’s middle exchange rates for 31 July 2009 
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Chart 7 Outstanding forint, euro and Swiss franc-denominated consumer loans of households 
Foreign currency data are calculated at the MNB’s current middle exchange rates 
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Chart 8 Outstanding forint, euro and Swiss franc-denominated consumer loans of households 
Calculated at the MNB’s middle exchange rates for 31 July 2009 
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Chart 9 Outstanding forint, euro and Swiss franc-denominated other loans of households 
Foreign currency data are calculated at the MNB’s current middle exchange rates 
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Chart 10 Outstanding forint, euro and Swiss franc-denominated other loans of households 
Calculated at the MNB’s middle exchange rates for 31 July 2009 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Ju
ly

 2
00

7

A
ug

us
t

S
ep

te
m

be
r

O
ct

ob
er

N
ov

em
be

r

D
ec

em
be

r

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
08

Fe
br

ua
ry

M
ar

ch

A
pr

il

M
ay

Ju
ne

Ju
ly

A
ug

us
t

S
ep

te
m

be
r

O
ct

ob
er

N
ov

em
be

r

D
ec

em
be

r

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
09

Fe
br

ua
ry

M
ar

ch

A
pr

il

M
ay

Ju
ne

Ju
ly

HUF billions

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

HUF billions

HUF loans EUR loans (adjusted exchange rate) CHF loans (adjusted exchange rate)

 

 5



Chart 11 Percentage shares of foreign currency loans within the individual categories of 
household loans 
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Chart 12 Seasonally and exchange rate adjusted net new deposits of non-financial corporations 

-550

-450

-350

-250

-150

-50

50

150

250

350

450

550

Ju
ly

 2
00

7

A
ug

us
t 

Se
pt

em
be

r

O
ct

ob
er

N
ov

em
be

r

D
ec

em
be

r

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
08

Fe
br

ua
ry

M
ar

ch

A
pr

il

M
ay

Ju
ne Ju
ly

A
ug

us
t 

Se
pt

em
be

r

O
ct

ob
er

N
ov

em
be

r

D
ec

em
be

r

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
09

Fe
br

ua
ry

M
ar

ch

A
pr

il

M
ay

Ju
ne Ju
ly

HUF billions

-550

-450

-350

-250

-150

-50

50

150

250

350

450

550
HUF billions

Transactions - HUF deposits Transactions - FX deposits Transactions - Total deposits
 

 

 6



Chart 13 Real growth of non-financial corporations’ deposits4 
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Chart 14 Seasonally and exchange rate adjusted net new deposits of households 
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4 Transactions-based growth rate (see the Methodological notes). 
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Chart 15 Real growth of household deposits5 
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Chart 16 Real growth of the monetary aggregates5 
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Chart 17 Seasonally adjusted M1 
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Chart 18 Seasonally adjusted M2 
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Chart 19 Seasonally adjusted M3 
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Chart 20 Total foreign exposure of credit institutions 
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